CP
Style
Directional Coupler
0402
Size
0402
X
Type

0.35±0.05
(0.014±0.002)
HOW TO ORDER
Thin-Film Directional Couplers
CP0402 High Directivity LGA Termination
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
ITF (Integrated Thin-Film) TECHNOLOGY
A
0.20±0.05
(0.008±0.002)
B
0.18±0.05
(0.007±0.002)
S
0.05±0.05
(0.002±0.002)
0.31
(0.012)
0.15
(0.006)
0.53
(0.021)
0.20
(0.008)
OUT
IN
50 OHM
COUPLING
Recommended Pad Layout Dimensions mm (inches)
FEATURES
• Inherent Low Profile
• Self Alignment during Reflow
• Excellent Solderability
• Low Parasitics
• Better Heat Dissipation
• Operating/Storage Temp
-40°C to +85°C
• Power Rating 3W RF Cont
IN CP
50
OHM
IN
OUT50
OHM
OUT
CP
ORIENTATION IN TAPE
*The recommended distance to the PCB Ground Plane is 0.254mm (0.010")
Not RoHS Compliant
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
For RoHS compliant products,
please select correct termination style.
**RoHS compliant
3
49
50
Thin-Film Directional Couplers
CP0402 High Directivity LGA Termination
CP0402 - TYPE SELECTION CHART
-40
-35
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5 5.5 6
C
o